Impairment of intangible assets  658  — N.M.
Other (income) and expense, net  69  (43) N.M.

Operating Profit  2,344  2,681  -13%
Nonoperating expense  (96)  (73)  +32%
Interest income  66  14  +371%
Interest expense  (293)  (282)  +4%

Income Before Income Taxes and Equity Interests  2,021  2,340  -14%
Provision for income taxes  (453)  (495)  -8%

Income Before Equity Interests  1,568  1,845  -15%
Share of net income of equity companies  196  116  +69%

Net Income  1,764  1,961  -10%
Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests  —  (27)  -100%

Net Income Attributable to Kimberly-Clark Corporation $ 1,764 $ 1,934  -9%

Per Share Basis
Net Income Attributable to Kimberly-Clark Corporation

Basic $ 5.22 $ 5.73  -9%
Diluted $ 5.21 $ 5.72  -9%

Cash Dividends Declared $ 4.72 $ 4.64  +2%

Common Shares Outstanding December 31
2023 2022

Average diluted shares for twelve months ended  338.8  338.3

N.M. - Not Meaningful
2023 Data is Unaudited

-10-

KIMBERLY-CLARK CORPORATION
NON-GAAP RECONCILIATIONS
(Millions, except per share amounts)

Three Months Ended December 31, 2023

As
Reported

Pension
Settlements

As
Adjusted

Non-GAAP
Nonoperating expense $ (18) $ (4) $ (14)
Provision for income taxes  (155)  1  (156)
Effective tax rate  25.2%  —  25.2%
Net Income Attributable to Kimberly-Clark Corporation  509  (3)  512
Diluted Earnings per Share(a)  1.50  (0.01)  1.51

Three Months Ended December 31, 2022

As
Reported

Pension
Settlements

As
Adjusted

Non-GAAP
Nonoperating expense $ (24) $ (18) $ (6)
Provision for income taxes  (139)  5  (144)
Effective tax rate  22.5%  —  22.6%
Net income attributable to Kimberly-Clark Corporation  507  (13)  520
Diluted earnings per share(a)  1.50  (0.04)  1.54

(a)  "As Adjusted Non-GAAP" may not equal "As Reported" plus "Adjustments" as a result of rounding.

Unaudited

-11-

KIMBERLY-CLARK CORPORATION
NON-GAAP RECONCILIATIONS
(Millions, except per share amounts)

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2023

As
Reported

Sale of Brazil
Tissue and

K-C
Professional

Business

Impairment of
Intangible

Assets
Pension

Settlements

As
Adjusted

Non-GAAP

Cost of products sold $ 13,399 $ 15 $ — $ — $ 13,384
Gross Profit  7,032  (15)  —  —  7,047
Marketing, research and general expenses  3,961  15  —  —  3,946
Impairment of intangible assets  658  —  658  —  —
Other (income) and expense, net  69  (74)  —  —  143
Operating Profit  2,344  44  (658)  —  2,958
Nonoperating expense  (96)  —  —  (35)  (61)
Provision for income taxes  (453)  (18)  175  9  (619)
Effective tax rate  22.4%  —  —  —  23.2%
Net income attributable to noncontrolling
interests  —  —  20  —  (20)

Net Income Attributable to Kimberly-Clark
Corporation  1,764  26  (463)  (26)  2,227

Diluted Earnings per Share(a)  5.21  0.08  (1.36)  (0.08)  6.57

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2022

As
Reported

Acquisition of
Controlling
Interest in

Thinx
Pension

Settlements

As
Adjusted

Non-GAAP

Marketing, research and general expenses $ 3,581 $ 21 $ — $ 3,560
Other (income) and expense, net  (43)  (85)  —  42
Operating Profit  2,681  64  —  2,617
Nonoperating expense  (73)  —  (52)  (21)
Provision for income taxes  (495)  4  13  (512)
Effective tax rate  21.2%  —  —  22.0%
Net Income Attributable to Kimberly-Clark Corporation  1,934  68  (39)  1,905
Diluted Earnings per Share(a)  5.72  0.20  (0.12)  5.63

(a) "As Adjusted Non-GAAP" may not equal "As Reported" plus "Adjustments" as a result of rounding.

Non-GAAP financial measures are not meant to be considered in isolation or as a substitute for the comparable GAAP
measures, and they should be read only in conjunction with the company's consolidated financial statements prepared in